State Councils on Developmental Disabilities

	State
	Address
	Phone/Fax/Web
	Executive Director
	Chair Person



	Alabama
	Alabama State Council for DD

RSA Union Building

100 North Union Street

Suite 498

Post Office Box 301410

Montgomery, AL 36130-141
	Phone: (334) 242-3973

Toll Free: (800) 846-3735

FAX: (334) 242-0797

Web Page: http://www.acdd.org

	Elmyra Jones

E-Mail:  

Myra.Jones@mh.alabama.gov

	Philip Young

E-Mail: 

pbyoung@mac.com





" 

Staceym@aptalaska.net

	



	American Samoa
	American Samoa

Developmental Disabilities Council

P.O. Box 194

Pago Pago, AS 96799
	Phone: (011-684) 633-2696
FAX: (011-684) 633-2919

Email:

council@samoatelco.com

	Henry Sesepasara

E-Mail:
council@samoatelco.com

	William Steffany

	Arizona
	Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities
3839 North Third Street, Suite 306
Phoenix, AZ 85012 

	Phone: (602) 277-4986

FAX: (602) 277-4454              

Web Page: http://www.azgcdd.org

	Franc Kahn

E-Mail:

fkahn@azdes.gov

	Matthew Wangeman
E-Mail:

wangeman@npgcable.com


	Arkansas
	Governor's Developmental Disabilities Council                              Freeway Medical Tower

5800 West 10th, Suite 805

Little Rock, AR 72204
	Phone: (501) 661-2589

TDD: (501) 661-2589
FAX: (501) 661-2399

Web Page:

http://www.ddcouncil.org

	Mary Edwards

E-Mail: 
mary.edwards@arkansas.gov

	Judy Brooks
E-Mail: 

jbrooks@utmem.edu

	California
	California State Council on

Developmental Disabilities

1507 21st Street, Suite 210

Sacramento, CA 95814
	Phone: (916) 322-5535
TDD: (916) 324-8420

FAX: (916) 443-4957

Email: council@scdd.ca.gov
Web Page:

http://www.scdd.ca.gov

	Alan Kerzin 

E-Mail: 

alan.kerzin@scdd.ca.gov
	Sascha Bittner



	Colorado
	Colorado Developmental Disabilities  Council                           3401 Quebec St., Suite 6009                     Denver, CO 80207
	Phone: (720) 941-0176

FAX: (720) 941-8490

E-Mail:
cddpc@state.co.us
Web Page: 

http://www.coddc.org
	Marcia Tewell

E-Mail: Marcia.tewell@state.co.us

	Ian Watlington
Email:

ian@arcjc.org


	Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands
	CNMI Council on Developmental Disabilities 

P.O. Box 502565
U.S. Northern Mariana Islands
Saipan, MP 96950
	Phone: (670) 664-7000

FAX: (670) 664-7030

Email:

gddc@cnmiddcouncil.org
Web Page: http://www.cnmiddcouncil.org

	Executive Director:

Tony C. Chong

E-Mail: tchong@cnmiddcouncil.org

	Mariano K. Camacho

Email:

mcamacho@cnmiddcouncil.org


	Connecticut
	Connecticut Council on                       Developmental Disabilities

460 Capitol Avenue                          Hartford, CT 06106-1308
	Phone: (860) 418-6160

TTY: (860) 418-6172

FAX: (860) 418-6003

Web Page: http://www.ct.gov/ctcdd
                                
	Edward T. Preneta

E-Mail: ed.preneta@st.gov

	Cathy Adamczyk
Email:

cathya@ntplx.net


	Delaware
	State of Delaware

Developmental Disabilities Council                            Margaret M. O'Neill Building,
2nd Floor

410 Federal Street,
Suite 2
Dover, DE 19901
	Phone: (302) 739-3333

Toll Free TDD: (800) 464-HELP (In-state)

FAX: (302) 739-2015

Web Page: http://www.state.de.us/

	Pat Maichle

E-Mail: 
Pat.maichle@state.de.us


	Jamie Wolf
E-Mail: 

jlwdover@aol.com


	Washington, DC
	D.C. Developmental Disabilities Council
64 New York Avenue, N.E.
Room 6161
Washington, D.C. 20002
	Phone: (202)  671-4490
TDD: (202)  671-4495
FAX: (202) 671-4494


	Mary Brown

E-Mail:

mary.brown@dc.gov

	Annie Goodson

Email:

goodsonajg@aol.com


	Gov't of Federated States of Micronesia
	Gov't of Federated State

of Micronesia                  Department of Education                               Palikir, Pohnpei, FM 96941
	Phone: (691) 320-2609

FAX: (691) 320-5500
	Yosiro Suta
	Ferdinand S. Frederick

	Florida
	Florida DD Council                               124 Marriott Drive, Suite 203                               Tallahassee, FL 32301-2981
	Phone: (850) 488-4180

FAX: (850) 922-6702
Toll Free: (800) 580-7801
Web Page: http://www.fddc.org

	Debra Dowds

E-Mail: 

debrad@fddc.org
	Enrique Escallon
Email: 

Escallon@bellsouth.net



	Georgia
	Governor's Council on Developmental

Disabilities for Georgia

2 Peachtree Street, NW
Floor 26
Atlanta, GA 30303


	Phone: (404) 657-2126

TDD: (404) 657-2133

FAX: (404) 657-2132

Web Page: http://www.gcdd.org

	Eric E. Jacobson

E-Mail:

eejacobson@dhr.state.ga.us

	Tom Seegmueller
E-Mail: 

tms@dhr.state.ga.us


	Guam
	Guam DD Council                               
University Castle Mall,
Suite 17
130 University Drive
Mangilao, GU 96913
	Phone: (671) 475-9127

FAX: (671) 475-9121

TTY; (671) 735-9130

E-Mail: 
guamddc2@teleguam.net

	Manuel Q. Cruz (Acting)

	Tom Manglona


	Hawaii
	Hawaii State Council                                on Developmental Disabilities                               919 Ala Moana Blvd., 

Suite 113                              Honolulu, HI 96814
	Phone: (808) 586-8100

FAX: (808) 586-7543

Web Page: http://www.hiddc.org

	Waynette Cabral 

Email:

waynette.cabral@doh.hawaii.gov

	Liz Ann Salvador
chair@hiddc.org


	Idaho
	Idaho State Council on  Developmental  Disabilities                               802 W. Bannock St., 
Suite 308                                Boise, ID 83702-0308
	Phone: (208) 334-2178
TTY: (208) 334-2179

Toll Free:(800) 544-2433 (Idaho only)

FAX: (208) 334-3417

Web Page: http://www.icdd.idaho.gov

	Marilyn Sword

E-Mail: msword@icdd.idaho.gov

	Rick Bezer
E-Mail: 
rickb@ida.net 

	Illinois
	Illinois Council

on Developmental Disabilities                                100 W Randolph, 
Suite 10-600                                Chicago, IL 60601
	Phone: (312) 814-2080
FAX: (312) 814-7141
Web Page: http://www.state.il.us/agency/icdd/

	Sheila Romano, Ed. D.
E-Mail: Sheila.Romano@illinois.gov

	Lester Pritchard
E-Mail: 

ltpritchard@comcast.net




	Indiana
	Governor's Council for People with Developmental Disabilities                                150 West Market Street, Suite 628                               Indianapolis, IN 46204
	Phone: (317) 232-7770

FAX: (317) 233-3712

Email:

gpcpd@gpcdp.org
Web Page:

http://www.in.gov/gpcpd
	Suellen Jackson-Boner

E-Mail:

sjackson@gpcpd.org

	Duane Etienne

Email: 

detienne@cicoa.org


	Iowa
	Governor's DD Council                            617 E. Second Street                             Des Moines, IA 50309
	Phone: (515) 281-9083

FAX: (515) 281-9087

Web Page:

http://www.idaction.com

	Becky Harker

E-Mail: bharker@dhs.state.ia.us

	SueAnn Morrow
E-Mail:
samorrow@hughes.net



	Kansas
	Kansas Council on Developmental Disabilities                               Docking State Office Bldg.                             915 S.W. Harrison, Room 141                             Topeka, KS 66612-1570
	Phone: (785) 296-2608

FAX: (785) 296-2861

Web Page: http://www.kcdd.org

	Jane Rhys, Ph.D.

E-Mail: 

jrhys@alltel.net

	Scott Shepherd
E-Mail: 

sshepherd@communitychoiceinc.com



	Kentucky
	Kentucky Developmental Disabilities Council                              100 Fair Oaks Lane, 
4th FL.                               Frankfort, KY 40621-0001
	Phone: (502) 564-7841

FAX: (502) 564-5478
Web Page:

http://www.kcdd.ky.gov

	Pat Seybold

E-Mail: 

Pat.Seybold@ky.gov

	Donna Brinkman
E-Mail: 
dwbrinkman@insightbb.com


	Louisiana
	Louisiana Developmental Disabilities Council                               647 Main Street                               Baton Rouge, LA 70801
or
PO Box 3455
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3455

	Phone: (225) 342-6804

FAX: (225) 342-1970

Web Page:

http://www.laddc.org

	Sandee Winchell

E-Mail: swinchel@dhh.la.gov

	Lynette Fontenot

E-Mail:

lynfont@cox.net





	Maine
	Maine DD Council                              Mailing:
139 State House Station                               Augusta, ME 04333-0139
Physical:
225 Western Ave
Augusta, ME 04333

	Phone: (207) 287-4213

FAX: (207) 287-8001

Web Page:

http://www.maineddc.org/
	Julia J. Bell

E-Mail: 

Julia.J.Bell@maine.gov
	Jean Youde
E-Mail: 

jean.youde@mainegeneral.org

	Maryland
	Maryland DD Council       

217 E. Redwood Street, Suite 1300

Baltimore, MD 21202

                                                     
	Phone: (410)767-3670

FAX: (410) 333-3686

Web Page: http://www.md-council.org

	Brian Cox

E-Mail: 

Brianc@md-council.org

	Liz Weintraub
Email: lizobe@aol.com


	Massachusetts
	Massachusetts DD Council                             1150 Hancock Street, 3rd Floor

Quincy, MA 02169
	Phone: (617) 770-7676 x108
TTY: (617) 770-9499

FAX: (617) 770-1987

Web Page: http://www.mass.gov/mddc

	Daniel M. Shannon

E-Mail: dan.shannon@state.ma.us

	John F. Stokes
Email: 

jfesq@comcast.net




	Michigan 

                                
	Michigan D.D. Council                            1033 S. Washington Ave.,
3rd Floor
Lansing, MI 48910
                                
	Phone: (517) 334-7240
FAX: (517) 334-7353

Web Page:

http://www.michigan.gov/mdch/
	Vendella Collins

E-Mail: 
collinsve@michigan.gov

	Andre K. Robinson
Email:
andrerob37@hotmail.com


	Minnesota
	Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities
370 Centennial Office Building                               658 Cedar Street                               St. Paul, MN 55155
	Phone: (651) 296-9964
Toll Free (877) 627-3529
FAX: (651) 297-7200

Email:

admin.dd@state.mn.us
Web Page: http://www.mncdd.org

	Colleen Wieck, Ph.D

E-Mail:

Colleen.Wieck@state.mn.us
	Shamus O’Meara

E-Mail: 

spo@johnson-condon.com

	Mississippi
	Mississippi Developmental Disabilities Council
239 North Lamar St. 
1001 Robert E. Lee  Building
Jackson, MS 39201

	Phone: (601) 359-6242
TDD: (601) 359-6230

FAX: (601) 359-6295
Web Page:
http://www.cdd.ms.gov

	Edie Hayles

E-Mail: edie.hayles@dmh.state.ms.us

	Dan McGaughy
Email:

Dan229@comcast.net


	Missouri
	Missouri Planning Council for Developmental Disabilities                            1716 Four Seasons Drive, Suite 103
Jefferson City, MO 65101
	Phone: (573) 751-8611

FAX: (573) 526-2755

Web page:

http://ww.mpcdd.com                           
	Susan Pritchard-Green

E-Mail:

spritchard-green@mpcdd.com
	Shelley Shetley
E-Mail: 

Shelly.shetley@sbcglobal.net

	Montana
	Montana Council on DD

7 W. 6th Ave., Suite 2A

Helena, MT 59601
	Phone: (406) 443-4332                            

Toll Free: (866) 443-4332 

FAX:(406) 443-4192
Web Page:

http://www.mtcdd.org
	Deborah Swingley

E-Mail:

Deborah@mtcdd.org

	Jan Wenaas


	Nebraska
	Nebraska Planning Council
On Developmental Disabilities
301 Centennial Mall, S
P.O. Box 95025
Lincoln, NE 68509-5025
	Phone: (402) 471-2330

TDD (402) 471-9570

FAX: (402) 471-0383

Web Page:

http://www.dhhs.ne.gov/ddplanning
	Mary Gordon

E-Mail: mary.gordon@hhss.ne.gov

	Linda Walker Gardels

E-Mail:

lwgardels@aol.com


	Nevada
	Governors Council on DD

3656 Research Way

Suite #32
Carson City, NV 89706
	Phone: (775) 687-4452

FAX: (775) 687-3292
	Sherry Manning, Executive Director
E-Mail:

smanning@dhhs.nv.gov
	Mary Bryant
Email:  

mhbryant@unr.edu


	New Hampshire
	New Hampshire DD Council                              
21 South Fruit Street

Suite 22

Concord, NH 03301-2451
	Phone: (603) 271-3236

Toll Free TDD: (800) 735-2964

FAX: (603) 271-1156

Web Page: http://www.nhddc.org/

	Gordon Allen

E-Mail: 

gordon.allen@ddc.nh.gov 

	Mariellen Mackay
Email:
mjmackay@gateway.scs.org


	 New Jersey
	New Jersey Council on DD
20 West State Street, 

P.O. Box 700                          Trenton, NJ 08625-0700
	Phone: (609) 292-3745

FAX: (609) 292-7114

E-Mail: njddc@njddc.org
Web Page: http://www.njcdd.org

	Alison Lozano

E-Mail: 

alison.lozano@njcdd.org
	Elaine Buchsbaum
E-Mail:
EFbuchsbaum@aol.com



	New Mexico
	New Mexico DD 
Planning Council                               

810 W. San Mateo

Suite C                               Santa Fe, NM 87505
	Phone: (505) 476-7321
Toll Free:  (800) 311-2229

FAX: (505) 476-7320
Web Page:

http://www.ddpc.state.nm.us
	Pat Putnam

E-Mail: Pputnam@state.nm.us

	Althea McLuckie
E-Mail: 

mcluckie@unm.edu


	New York
	New York State DD Council                             155 Washington Ave., 
2nd. Floor                            Albany, NY 12210

                                                         
	Phone: (518) 486-7505

TDD: (518) 402-3486

Toll Free: (800) 395-3372

FAX: (518) 402-3505

E-Mail:
ddpc@ddpc.state.ny.us
Web Page: http://www.ddpc.state.ny.us

	Sheila M. Carey

E-Mail: scarey@ddpc.state.ny.us

	George Fertal

E-Mail:

gefertal@verizon.net


	North Carolina
	North Carolina Council on                               Developmental Disabilities                               3801 Lake Boone Trail

Suite #250

Raleigh, NC 27601
	Phone: (919) 420-7901
Toll Free: (800) 357-6916

FAX: (919) 420-7917
Web Page: http://www.ncddc.org

	Holly Riddle

E-Mail: Holly.riddle@ncmail.net

	Robert J. Rickelman, PhD
E-Mail: 

rjrickel@uncc.org


	North Dakota
	State Council on                                Developmental Disabilities                               ND Dept. of Human Services                               600 East Boulevard Avenue                           Bismarck, ND 58505-0250
	Phone: (701) 328-8953
FAX: (701) 328-8969
Web Page:

http://ndcpd.misu.nodak.edu/uapdis/
	Andrea Pena
E-Mail: 
apena@nd.gov

	Diana Zietz
E-Mail: 

dzietz@crerealestate.com


	Ohio
	Ohio Developmental Disabilities                            Planning Council                              8 East Long Street, 12th Floor                              Columbus, OH 43215
	Phone: (614) 644-5537
TDD: (614) 644-5530

FAX: (614) 466-0298

Web Page:  http://www.ddc.ohio.gov

	Carolyn Knight (Interim)
E-Mail: 
carolyn.knight@dmr.state.oh.us
	Michael Scholl
Email: 

mscholl3@columbus.rr.com




Mark Liotta
Email:
Liotta7@sbcglobal.net

	


	Oregon
	Oregon Council on

DD

540 24th Place, NE                              Salem, OR 97301-4517
	Phone: (503) 945-9942

FAX: (503) 945-9947

Email: 

Ocdd@ocdd.org
Web Page: http://www@ocdd.org

	Bill Lynch

E-Mail: 

bill.f.lynch@state.or.us 


	Joe Caroll

E-Mail: 

jcarroll@gorge.net


	Pennsylvania
	Pennsylvania DD Council                               Room 561
Forum Building                                                            Harrisburg, PA 17120
	Phone: (717) 787-6057

Toll Free: (877) 685-4452

TTY: (717) 705-0819 

FAX: (717) 772-0738

Web Page: http://www.paddc.org

	Graham Mulholland

E-Mail: gmulhollan@state.pa.us

	Roger Grandy

Email: 

cfr@icubed.com


	Puerto Rico
	Puerto Rico DD Council                               P.O.Box 9543                               Santurce, PR 00908
	Phone: (787) 722-0595

FAX: (787) 721-3622
E-Mail: 

prced@prtc.net

	Myrianne Z. Roa Mendez


	Vicente Sanabria Acevedo, Esq

	Rhode Island
	Rhode Island DD Council                          400 Bald Hill Road                                Suite 515                               Warwick, RI 02886
	Phone: (401) 737-1238

FAX: (401) 737-3395

E-Mail: 

riddc@riddc.org
Web Page: http://www.riddc.org

	May Okero


	John Susa
Email:  

John_susa@brown.edu


	South Carolina
	South Carolina DD Council                               1205 Pendleton Street, 

Room 453 C                             Columbia, SC 29201
	Phone: (803) 734-0465

TDD: (803) 734-1147

FAX: (803) 734-0241

Web Page: http://www.scddc.state.sc.gov

	Charles B. Lang

Email: 

clang@govoepp.state.sc.gov

	John Katzbeck

Email:

john.katzbeck@us.schneider-electric.com


	South Dakota
	South Dakota Council on                               Developmental Disabilities                              Hillsview Plaza 

East Hwy 34   

c/o 500 East Capital                             Pierre, SD 57501
	Phone: (605) 773-6369

TDD: (605) 773-5990

FAX: (605) 773-5483

Web Page:
http://dhs.sd.gov/ddc/

	Arlene Poncelet

E-Mail: Arlene.Poncelet@state.sd.us

	Travis Ameson
Email:
travis@travisarneson.net


	Tennessee
	Tennessee Council on  Developmental         Disabilities                               Parkway Towers, 
Suite 130
404 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0228

	Phone: (615) 253-5369
TTY: (615) 253-5369
FAX: (615) 532-6964

Web Page:

http://www.state.tn.us/cdd/

	Wanda Willis

E-Mail: wanda.willis@state.tn.us

	Joyce Sievers
E-Mail: 
jsievers@dtccom.net


	Texas
	Texas Council for DD

6201 East Oltorf, 
Suite 600                              Austin, TX 78741
	Phone: (512) 437-5432

Toll Free: (800) 262-0334

FAX: (512) 437-5434

Email:

tcdd@tcdd.state.tx.us
Web Page:

http://www.txddc.state.tx.us

	Roger A. Webb

E-Mail: Roger.Webb@tcdd.state.tx.us

	Jan R. Newsom

Email:

jnewsom@lockelord.com


	Utah
	Utah Governor's Council for People with Disabilities

155 South, 300 West, 

Suite 100

Salt Lake City  UT  84101


	Phone:  (801) 533-3965

Fax:  (801) 533-3968

Web Page: http://www.utahddc.org

	Claire Mantonya

E Mail:

clairemantony@utah.gov
	Bryon Murray
E-Mail: bryon.murray2000@hotmail.com


	Vermont
	Vermont DD Council                             103 South Main Street                                Waterbury, VT 05671-0206
	Phone: (802) 241-2613
FAX: (802) 241-2989

Web Page: 
http://ddc.vermont.gov

	Karen Schwartz

E-Mail: 

kschwartz@ahs.state.vt.us
	Harriet Hall
E-Mail: 

greenharriet@yahoo.com

	Virginia
	VA Board for People with Disabilities                                Ninth Street Office Building                             202 North 9th Street, 
9th Floor                           Richmond, VA 23219


	Phone: (804) 786-0016

TDD: (800) 846-4464

FAX: (804) 786-1118

Web Page: http://www.vaboard.org

	Heidi Lawyer

E-Mail: 

Heidi.Lawyer@VBPD.virginia.gov

	Lisbet Ward

Email:  

lward@endependence.org


	Washington
	Washington State DD Council                             

2600 Martin Way E

Suite F

P.O. Box 48314                                                              Olympia, WA 98504-8314
	Phone: (360) 586-3560

TDD: (800) 634-4473

FAX: (360) 586-2424

Web Page: http://www.ddc.wa.gov

	Ed  Holen

E-Mail: 

edh@cted.wa.gov

	George Walker

Email:

georgewalker@webtv.net


	West Virginia
	West Virginia DD Council                                110 Stockton Street                               Charleston, WV 25312-2521
	Phone: (304) 558-0416

TDD: (304) 558-2376

FAX: (304) 558-0941

Web Page: http://www.wvddc.org/

	Steve Wiseman

E-Mail: swiseman@wvdhhr.org

	Jeannie Elkins
E-Mail: 

jnylknz@suddenlink.net




	Wisconsin
	Wisconsin Board for People with Developmental Disabilities 

201 W. Washington Ave, Suite 110,
Madison, WI 53703-2796. 

                           
	Phone: (608) 266-7826

FAX: (608) 267-3906

Web Page: http://www.wcdd.org

	Jennifer Ondrejka

E-Mail:

jennifer.ondrejka@wisconsin.gov

	John Donnelly
E-Mail:

donnelly@chorus.net





	Wyoming
	Wyoming Council on DD                          122 West 25th Street                                Herschler Bldg., 
1st Floor, West                            Cheyenne, WY 82002
	Phone: (307) 777-7230

FAX: (307) 777-5690

Web Page: http://ddcouncil.state.wy.us/

	Shannon Buller
E-Mail:

sbulle1@state.wy.us

	Victor Orr
E-Mail: 

victorOrr7@msn.com




	National Associations
	National Association of

Councils on Developmental Disabilities (NACDD)

225 Reinekers Lane, 

Suite 650-B, 

Alexandria, VA   22314
	Phone: (703) 739-4400                                    FAX: (703) 739-6030

E-Mail:
info@nacdd.org
Web Page:

http://www.nacdd.org

	Michael Brogioli,
Chief Executive Officer
E-Mail: mbrogioli@nacdd.org

	


Last Updated: 11/19/2008
